
WellView Downhole Well Profile

Well Name: MKL 10
API/UWI

3003906632
Location

T26N-R07W-S07
Field Name

BLANCO S PICTURED CLIFFS

Permit Number State/Province

New Mexico
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Original KB Elevation (ft) KB-Tubing Head Distance (ft) Spud Date

7/20/1952 00:00
Rig Release Date

8/8/1952 00:00
PBTD (All) (ftKB) Total Depth All (TVD) (ftKB)

Wellhead and Christmas Tree Systems
Type Make Service Working Pressure (psi) Max Pres (psi) Size (in)

Vertical • Original Hole, 6/25/2019 8:59:30 AM

Vertical schematic (actual)

Rod String -

~vVWvT:p\rroiu M-Cun.

Csg Des OD (in) Wt/Len (lb/ft) Grade Top Thread Set Depth (ftKB)

Surface 10 3/4 51.00 J-55 93.0
Intermediate 5 1/2 17.00 J-55 2,168.0
Production 4 1/2 11.60 J-55 2,280.0

Casing Strings

Perforations
Date Top (ftKB)

2,168.0

2,180.0

2,208.0

2,224.0

2,234.0

Btm (ftKB)

2,176.0

2,182.0

2,218.0

2,228.0

2,238.0

_________Linked Zone_______

Pictured Cliffs, "Origlnir 
Hole

Clif
Hole

Pictured Cliffs, Original
Hole

Pictured Cliffs, Original 
Hole

Pictured Cliffs. Original
Hole

Tubing Strings
Tubing Description

Tubing - Production

Tubing Sub
Tubing

Seat Nipple
OEMA

71

String Length (ft)

2249.2

T&C Upset
T&C Upset

OD (in)

2 3/8
2 3/8

2 3/8

2 3/8

Set Depth (ftKB)

2249
Wt (lb/ft)

4.70
4.70

4.70

J-55
J-55

J-55

Len (ft)

10

2218.
1

1.1
20

Rod Strings
Rod Description

Rod String
Item Des

Polished Rod
Rod Sub
Sucker Rod
Lift Sub
Spiral Rod Guide
RHBO Tool
Rod Insert Pump

JtS

88

String Length (ft)

2244

Norris
Norris
Norris

H Fisher

WCN-96

RWAC

OD (in)

1 1/4
3/4
3/4

3/4
3/4

1 1/2

Set Depth (ftKB)

2242
Wt (lb/ft) Grade

96

96

Len (ft)

16

14
2200

10

Page 1/1 Report Printed: 6/25/2019


